

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Communications Coordinator Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

Contact: Jenny Tan, Communications Coordinator

W: (530) 666-8042 • C: (530) 908-8170

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 8, 2019

Public Outreach Meetings for Proposed Cannabis Land Use Ordinance Draft Environmental Impact Report

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County staff invite the community to attend the following community and Citizen Advisory Committee meetings regarding the Cannabis Land Use Ordinance Draft Environmental Impact Report during its 60-day public review and comment:

- **November 13 at 7:00 p.m.:** Capay Citizen's Advisory Committee Meeting at the Guinda Grange Hall, located at 16787 Forest Avenue in Guinda
- November 14 at 7:00 p.m.: Clarksburg Citizen's Advisory Committee Meeting at the Clarksburg Branch Library, located at 52915 Netherlands Road in Clarksburg
- November 19 at 7:00 p.m.: Esparto and Madison Citizen's Advisory Committee Meeting at the Esparto Regional Library, located at 17065 Yolo Avenue in Esparto
- **November 20 at 7:00 p.m.:** Dunnigan/Knights Landing Citizen's Advisory Committee Meeting at the Dunnigan Fire Hall, located at 29145 Main Street in Dunnigan
- **December 2 at 7:00 p.m.:** South Davis Citizen's Advisory Committee Meeting at Marguerite Montgomery Elementary School, located at 1441 Danbury Street in Davis
- **December 3 at 8:30 a.m.:** Yolo County Planning Commission Meeting at the Yolo County Administration Building, located at 625 Court Street, Suite 206 in Woodland
- **December 3 at 6:00 p.m.:** Community Meeting at the Unitarian Church, located at 27074 Patwin Road in Davis
- **December 4 at 6:00 p.m.:** Community Meeting at the Winters Community Library, located at 708 Railroad Avenue in Winters
- **December 10 at 6:00 p.m.:** Community Meeting at the Woodland Senior and Community Center, located at 2001 East Street in Woodland

DEIR The and related documents available for public review are at: https://www.yolocounty.org/community-services/cannabis-3398. Electronic copies the document may be provided free of charge. Printed copies are available for review at the public counter at the Yolo County Department of Community Services, located at 292 W Beamer Street in Woodland. Printed or electronic copies are also available at all Yolo County Library branches and the Woodland Public Library.

###